



LEGAL DESCRIPTION: BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS

'HAT JOHN M. BERKHEIMER. IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND, TO WIT

, parcel of land located in the southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of section 6, township 12 south, range 65 west of the 6th principal meridian, el PASO COUNTY, COLORADO MORE PARTICULARI Y DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

COMMENCING AT THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 6, THENCE N 89°28'15'' W, A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF BLACK FOREST ROAD THENCE N 00°27'13" W, A DISTANCE OF 180.95 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLACK FOREST ROAD TO THE POINT OF BEGINNI

THENCE N 79°14'13" W, A DISTANCE OF 249.73 FEET

THENCE N 89°30'37" W, A DISTANCE OF 475.00 FEET

THENCE S 00°27'18'' E, A DISTANCE OF 225.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTE

THENCE N 89°30'37" W, A DISTANCE OF 569.85 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTE

THENCE N 00°27'18'' W. A DISTANCE OF 643.09 FEFT

THENCE \$ 89°30'37'' E, A DISTANCE OF 825.00 FEE

THENCE \$ 00°27'18" E. A DISTANCE OF 165.00 FEE

'HENCE S 89°30'37'' W, A DISTANCE OF 464.85 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLACK FOREST ROAI

THENCE \$ 00°27'13" E. A DISTANCE OF 297.63 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLACK FOREST ROAD TO THE **TRUE POINT OF BEGINNIN**

SAID TRACT CONTAINS 596,163 SF (13.686 ACRES), MORE OR LE

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

THE OWNERS, MORTGAGEES, BENEFICIARIES OF DEEDS OF TRUST AND HOLDERS OF OTHER INTERESTS IN THE LAND DESCRIBED HEREIN. HAVE LAID ubdivided, and PLATTED Said Lands into Streets, Lots, and easements as shown hereon under the name and subdivision of berkheimer subdivision filing no. HE UTILITY FASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE HEREBY DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND OTHER PURPOSES AS SHOWN HEREON. THE ENTITIE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE SERVICES FOR WHICH THE EASEMENTS ARE ESTABLISHED ARE HEREBY GRANTED THE PERPETUAL RIGHT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FROM AND TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPLACEMENT OF UTILITY LINES AND RELATED FACILITIES

JOHN M. BERKHEIMER, OWNER		
STATE OF COLORADO)		
) SS		
COUNTY OF EL PASO)		
ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF	, 2023 BY JOHN M. BERKHEIMER AS OWNER.	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES		There does not
		appear to be any
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL		public improvements
NOTARY PUBLIC		being proposed.
		Please edit this plat

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFICATE

DATE OF PREPARATION: 8/31/2023

DATE OF SURVEY: 4/25/2022

THIS PLAT FOR BERKHEIMER SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 WAS APPROVED FOR FILING BY THE EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ON THE ____ DAY OF _____, 20_, SUBJECT TO ANY NOTES SPECIFIED HEREON AND ANY CONDITIONS INCLUDED IN THE RESOLUTION OF APPROVAL. THE DEDICATIONS OF LAND TO THE PUBLIC (STREETS, TRACTS, EASEMENTS) ARE ACCEPTED, BUT PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS THEREON WILL NOT BECOME THE MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY OF EL PASO COUNTY UNTIL PRELIMINARY ACCEPTANCE OF THE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE AND ENGINEERING CRITERIA MANUAL, AND THE SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT.

CHAIR, BOARD C	DF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	DATE		
PLANNING AND	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRE	CTOR DATE		
STATE OF COLOR COUNTY OF EL P		2		
I HEREBY CERTIFY	THAT THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED	IN MY OFFICE ON THIS DAY OF	, 20, AND WAS RECORDED AT RECEPTION NUMBER	
	OF THE RECORDS OF E	L PASO COUNTY.		
EL PASO COUNTY	CLERK AND RECORDER			
SCHOOL FEE:			${\mathscr N}$	
BRIDGE FEE:				
PARK FEE:	REGIONA	LPARK FEE: \$1,010		
DRAINAGE FEE: _		Apologies if my comment was unclear. You can		
		add \$1,010 as park fee or we can write it on at	SCALE: 1'' = 80	0'
		recording.	PCD FILE NO: SF2433	5
<u>):</u>	<u>CONSULTANT</u> MVE, INC. DAVID GORMAN, P.E.	OWNER OF RECORD AT TIME OF PLATTING:		
	1903 LELARAY STREET COLORADO SPRINGS CO	JOHN M. BERKHEIMER O 80909		
<u>:</u>	PH (719) 635-5736 FAX (719) 635-5450	14060 BLACK FOREST ROAD COLORADO SPRINGS CO, 8090		
	DAVEG@MVECIVIL.CON SURVEYOR	1	MVE, INC. MVE PROJECT: 61222	
	RANDALL D. HENCY CO PLS NO. 27605		MVE DRAWING: 61222-PLAT-CS	
	POLARIS SURVEYING, INC 1903 LELARAY ST, STE 100 COLORADO SPRINGS, C)	ENGINEERS SURVEYORS DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2024	
	(719) 448-0844		1903 Lelaray Street, Suite 200 Colorado Springs CO 80909	

1 OF 1

719.635.5736 www.mvecivil.com